# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northwestern Golf Company	Pro Select, Inc.	06/03/2004	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Acushnet Company	
Street Address:	533 Bridge Street	
City:	Fairhaven	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02719-0965	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78083560	NXT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)342-8451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-342-8400

Email: LTittley@colliershannon.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Lutz of Collier Shannon Scott PLLC

Address Line 1: 3050 K Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66202-62411

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori Tittley

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of NXT - final#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900010923 **REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0177** 

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
Northwestern Golf Company, a corporation of the State of Illinois and formerly named Pro
Select, Inc., with its principal place of business at 835 North Church Court, Elmhurst, Illinois,
60126, hereby assigns to Acushnet Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its
principal place of business at 533 Bridge Street, Fairhaven, Massachusetts 02719-0965, all of its
right, title and interest in and to the mark NXT and to Application Serial No.78/083,560, filed in
the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2001, together with the
goodwill and business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark.

Northwestern Golf Company

Nat Rosasco, President

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) ss

COUNTY OF DUPAGE)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_\_3\_ day of June 2004.

[SEAL]

\*OFFICIAL SEAL\*
JOHN A. STWICK!
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Excites 10/05/97

Notary Public

John a. Smrshi

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002903 FRAME: 0178